02-19-1999



100969771



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY	_			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	-			
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
New X Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  License  Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel #				
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Reel # Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	]			
Name (line 1) Gaetan H. Ladouceur 11 17 98				
Name (line 2)  Second Party  Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Richard D. Connell 11 17 98				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	1			
Name (line 1) BAYER CORPORATION If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) an Indiana Corporation of a domestic representative is attached.  (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2) 100 Bayer Road separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh Pennsylvania 15205 City State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address(ine i)				
Address (line 2)	40.00 CH			
Address (line 3)	[ } 5			
Address (line 4)	40.00 CH			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
	ŧ			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 9761 FRAME: 0776**  5

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	Alice A. Brewer (203) 812-2705
Name	Jeffrey M. Greenman		
Address (line 1)	Vice President, Patents & Lice	nsing	
Address (line 2)	Bayer Corporation		
Address (line 3)	400 Morgan Lane		
Address (line 4)	West Haven, CT 06516		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 2
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	additional numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	· · · · ·
09199014	ent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
00100014			
<u></u>	J L		
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicati	ion was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	207
	r PCT application number		PCT
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	¥ 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
Method ( Deposit	of Payment: Enclo Account	sed Deposit Account X	
	payment by deposit account or if addit	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 13-3372
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache	best of my knowledge and bel od copy is a true copy of the ol ed herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as
Alice A. E		ales a Brum	2/4/99
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9761 FRAME: 0777 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FEB 0 8

SHEET CON FEB 0 813

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
DATENT

OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS (	DNLY \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	OFFIC.	PATENT
Conveying Pa	ırty(ies)	X Mark if addition	nal names of conveying	harins attached	
Enter additional C	Conveying Parties			-	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	leremy Baryza				11 17 98
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
	<del></del>				Month Day Year
	Ann-Marie Campbell				1 11 17 98
Name (line 2)	<del> </del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Timothy G. Lease	<del></del>			11 20 98
Name (line 2)					]
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving parti	es attached
1	Receiving Party(ies)	11		<b>gp</b>	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)				<del></del>	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 2)				<del></del>	must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Audiess (me 2)					
Address (line 3)	City	L	State/Country	Zip Cod	de
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)					be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip (	Code
	umber(s) or Patent No Patent No Patent No Patent Application Number or	• • •	Mark if additional n		ama prapartu)
ľ	tent Application Number		DO NOT ENTER BOTT	Patent Numi	· · · · ·
				<u></u>	[]
					<u> </u>
				<u> </u>	
				<u></u>	

PATENT

**REEL: 9761 FRAME: 0778** 

				- (PP)	<b></b>	
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619C		ON FORM COVITINUATION ENTS ONLY	FEB 0 8 199	C59 30140	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P	arty(ies)	No.	rk if additional name	s of conceying part	es attached	
Enter additional	Conveying Partie	s	in ii dadiiioria raine	S or confed the base	cs allacrica	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	James H. Cook					11 17 98
Name (line 2)						Execution Date
Name (line 1)			<del></del>			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)						Execution Date
Name (line 1)						Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			<del></del>			]
Receiving Pa	arty(ies)		Mark if a	ditional names of re	ceiving par	ties attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(i	es)	السما		<b>J</b> .	
Name (line 1)						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)						receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)						of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)						document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3	,	City	State/Co	ountry	Zip C	ode
Name (line 1)						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	, [					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)						States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)				<del></del>		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		City	State/0	ountry	Zip	Code
Application	Number(s) or	<b>Patent Number</b>	(S) Mar	k if additional numbe		
Enter either ti	ne Patent Application	n Number or the Paten				
P	atent Application	n Number(s)	l	Pa	tent Num	iber(s)

PATENT REEL: 9761 FRAME: 0779

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Name of Inventor	Address	Nationality
Gaetan H. Ladouceur	31 Stone Ridge Lane Branford, Connecticut 06405 United States of America	Canada
Richard D. Connell	68 Lobsterback Road Trumbull, Connecticut 06611 United States of America	U.S.A.
Jeremy Baryza	22 Cottage Street, Apt. 1 New Haven, Connecticut 06511 United States of America	U.S.A.
Ann-Marie Campbell	69 Lynn Drive Monroe, Connecticut 06468 United States of America	U.S.A.
Timothy G. Lease	74 Christopher Lane Guilford, Connecticut 06437 United States of America	U.S.A
James H. Cook	174 Young Street East Hampton, Connecticut 06424 United States of America	U.S.A
hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s)	to	
ASSIGNEE: Bayer Corporation, 100 successors, assigns and legal represen	Bayer Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205 tatives,	, U.S.A., and its
	, including the right to claim priority from, the inve	ention(s) disclosed
<ul> <li>(b)  U.S. provisional application</li> <li>(c)  International patent application</li> <li>(d)  U.S. provisional patent</li> <li>(e)  U.S. patent application</li> <li>(f)  International application</li> <li>* To comply with 37 C</li> </ul>	no	SSIGNOR signing

11/4/97

ASSIGNOR(S):

PATENT REEL: 9761 FRAME: 0780

Docket No. 5029P1

	onal application no.	
U.S. patent	, filed on	
Internationa	l application no. PCT	_, filed on
which is entitled: <u>Novel Sulfonamide</u>	Substituted Chroman Derivatives Useful as Be	ta 3 Adrenoreceptor Agonists
and any legal equivalent thereof in a	foreign country,	
	quivalents thereof to be obtained for said invent, division, renewal, substitute or equivalent restoration, or equivalent thereto.	
be made or entered into which w ASSIGNEE's request, be provided pro and said Letters Patent and legal ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same will promptly execute and deliver to A or affidavits required to apply for, obt	ts that no assignment, sale, agreement or en rould conflict with this assignment, and comptly with all pertinent facts and documents equivalents as may be known and access in any interference, litigation or other products SSIGNEE or its legal representative(s) any ain, maintain, issue and enforce said applicalents thereof which may be necessary or	that ASSIGNEE will, upon some relating to said invention(s) essible to ASSIGNOR, and deeding related thereto, and and all papers, instruments cation, said invention(s) and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/v	we have hereunto respectively set hand an	d seal on the date(s) shown
Typed Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor	Date
Gaetan H. Ladouceur	Je la breaux	DOU. (7/88
Richard D. Connell	Mus d'Enny	NO17 /77/
Jeremy Baryza	103	17 NOV 1998
Ann-Marie Campbell	ann Marie Campbell	17 NOU 1998
Timothy G. Lease		20110198
James H. Cook	Jans H Coin	17 Nov. 1998

-2-

11/4/97

**RECORDED: 02/08/1999**